1
SP483EDS/05 SP483E Low EMI Half-Duplex RS485 Transceiver © Copyright 2000 Sipex Corporation
SP483E
■ +5V Only
■ Low Power BiCMOS
■ Driver/Receiver Enable for Multi-Drop
configurations
■ Enhanced ESD Specifications:

11
SP483EDS/05 SP483E Low EMI Half-Duplex RS485 Transceiver © Copyright 2000 Sipex Corporation
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Temperature Range Package
SP483ECN ....................................................... 0˚C to +70˚C ............................................... 8-pin Narrow SOIC
SP483ECP ........................................................ 0˚C to +70˚C ................................................... 8-pin Plastic DIP
SP483EEN ...................................................... .-40˚C to +85˚C ............................................. 8-pin Narrow SOIC
SP483EEP ...................................................... -40˚C to +85˚C ................................................. 8-pin Plastic DIP
Sipex Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products described herein. Sipex does not assume any liability arising out of the
application or use of any product or circuit described hereing; neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.
Corporation
SIGNAL PROCESSING EXCELLENCE